PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Document date and Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 020414 Frame 0813. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name			Execution Date			
Jose Maria Lasa			11/29/2007			
Mikel Arizmendi			11/29/2007			
Marcos Pablo			11/29/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA					
Name:		ORKLI, S. COOP				
Street Address:	Carretera Za	Carretera Zaldibia, S/N				
City:	Ordizia					
State/Country:	SPAIN					
Postal Code:	20240					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12008		12008746				
CORRESPONDENC	EDATA					
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ll be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	cessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email:	<i>ll be sent via US</i> pscull@	hdciplaw.com	cessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>ll be sent via US</i> pscull@ ne: Peter B	phdciplaw.com . Scull	cessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>II be sent via US</i> pscull@ ne: Peter B 225 Uni	phdciplaw.com . Scull ion Blvd., Ste. 150	cessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>II be sent via US</i> pscull@ ne: Peter B 225 Uni Hamilto	phdciplaw.com . Scull	cessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>Il be sent via US</i> pscull@ ne: Peter B 225 Uni Hamilto Lakewo	ohdciplaw.com . Scull ion Blvd., Ste. 150 n, DeSanctis & Cha, LLP	cessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent via US pscull@ ne: Peter B 225 Uni Hamilto Lakewo ET NUMBER:	ohdciplaw.com . Scull ion Blvd., Ste. 150 n, DeSanctis & Cha, LLP iod, COLORADO 80228	cessful.			

PATENT REEL: 029093 FRAME: 0583

source=20120924_AssgnCpyFrCrrtnFlg#page1.tif
source=20120924_AssgnCpyFrCrrtnFlg#page2.tif
source=20120924_AssgnCpyFrCrrtnFlg#page3.tif
source=20120924_AssgnCpyFrCrrtnFlg#page4.tif
source=20120924_AssgnCpyFrCrrtnFlg#page5.tif
source=20120924_AssgnCpyFrCrrtnFlg#page6.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING COVER SHEET

1. Assignor: Jose Maria Lasa, Mikel Arizmendi, and Marcos Pablo

2. Assignee: ORKLI, S. COOP, Carretera Zaidibia, s/n 20240 Ordizia SPAIN

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment of Patent

Reference number: Application filed herewith

5. Correspondence to: Keith Kline THE KLINE LAW FIRM, P.C. 161 Little Pond Lane Palmyra, VA 22963-5161

6. Number of applications affected by this recording: 1

7. Fee due: \$40 PTO Form 2038 is enclosed for the calculated fees due. Please charge any other required fees to Deposit Account # 11-1245.

8. Execution date of the document to be recorded: 11 NOV 2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

10. I declare under penalty of perjury that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct, and that any copy submitted herewith is a true and correct copy of the original document.

Date: January 14, 2008	Respectfully submitted,
Registration No. 32, 737 Telephone: 1.434.589.9558	THE KLINE LAW FIRM, P.C. 161 Little Pond Lane Palmyra, VA 22963-5161

<u>Certificate of Mailing (37 CFR 1.10):</u> I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop New Applications, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Date: <u>January 14, 2008</u>

					Sample Form (former PTO/S&15) (08
A	SSIGN	MENT OF	- APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We	e. Ma	RCOS PABL	.o~~	of	20120 HERNAN! (Spain)
		······	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~	iul improvements in
			VALVE FOR A G		
	<u>19785 (66</u>	AVALLIAN	VALVE FURA W	<u>as servuva</u>	S.VE.
T for which a	an anniinai	Non for a life	ad Stains Dairai	was historia	
				488 MER UN	
Applicatio	on Numbe	šř			
Ior which	an applica	ition for a Uni	led States Patent	was executed	on, an
4					
Whereas,	ORKU.	S.Coop	of	0240 ORDIZI.	A (Spain) here referred
-					
to "assignee" y	whose mai	ilina address	is Camatara	Zairiinia am .	- 20240 ORDIZIA (Spain) is
		-			· <u>ZUZAU ORDIZIA (Spain)</u> is
desirous of ap	quiring the	e entire right, i	lille and interest in	i the same;	
United States F and behoof, an Patent may be and sale not be	Patent to s od for the i granted, s won made.	iald assignee use and beho as fully and o	, of the entire righ of of his legal rep antirely as the sa	t, title, and into presentatives, me would have	atent and Trademark Office to issue as arest in and to the same, for his sole u to the full and of the term for which sa a been held by me had this assignme
Executed this	29	day of	Noviembre	2007	
al <u>Ordizia (S</u> c	ssin)				and the second se
					and the second sec
					NC Y
					Signature
					en 1911 (1911) (19
		X 2225.			
State of				Maria da se	Marcos Pabio
				Printed	Marcos Pabio Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of)			Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of	onaliy app) leared said			Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of	onaliy app) leared said			Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Sefore me pers and acknowledg	onally app ged the for) leared said regoing instru	ment to be his fre		Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Before me pers and acknowled lay of	onally app ged the for) leared said regoing instru	ment to be his fre		Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Before me pers and acknowledg lay of Beal	onally app ged the for	regoing instru	ment to be his fre	e act and deed	Name/Registration No., if applicable
and acknowled; Jay of Seal	onally app ged the for	regoing instru	ment to be his fre	e act and deep	Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Sefore me pers and acknowledg lay of ical iote Signatures of	onally app ged the for	regoing instru	ment to be his fre	e act and deep	Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Sefore me pers and acknowledg lay of Seal lote Signatures of	onally app ged the for all the inven	esred said regoing instru 20 30 sesignees 35 recurred, See	ment to be his fre 	e act and deep	Name/Registration No., if applicable

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment pocument. This sample form is not an O468 officially approved form.

	Sample Form (Somer PTO/SS/16) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATI	ON Docket Number (Optional)
as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro VALVE FOR A GAS SERVOVALVE* for which an application for a United States Patent w Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent w	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>Carretera 2</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusion the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all I States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal repu- Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam- and sale not been made.	the same; dollars (<u>\$ 1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is on, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, sive right to the said invention in the United States and Patents which may be granted therefore in the United of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use resentatives, to the full end of the term for which gaid
and sale not been made. Executed this <u>29</u> day of <u>Noviembre</u> at <u>Ordizia (Spain)</u>	2007 Winder Bignature
State of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said	josé Maria Lasa Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free day of 20 Seal Note: Signatures of all the Inventers or assigness of record of the entire	eact and deed this
torme are submitted	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OKES Officially approved form.

				Sample Form (former PTO/SBris) (08-03)
ASS	IGNMENT OF	APPLICATIC	NN	Docket Number (Optional)
	MIKEL ARIZMEN Icanil, have invented IC FOR A GAS SER	certain new and us	20240 ORDIZ	IA (Spain) hereafter "ELECTROMAGNETIC
	pplication for a Unite		s filed on	
□ for which an a	pplication for a Unite	ed States Patent w	as executed on	, and
Whereas, C	RKLI, S.Coop		240 ORDIZIA (Spain)	here referred
desirous of acquir	ng the entire right, I	tle and interest in t		
acknowledge, and assign and transfe the entire rights, ti States, IAVe hereb United States Pate and behoof, and fo	other good and val runto said assignee le and interest in an y authorize and requ nt to said assignee, in the use and behor inted, as fully and e	uable consideratio the full and exclusi id to any and all Pu Jest the Director of of the entire right, of this legal repre-	h. IWe, the applicant(s veright to the said inve- atents which may be gr i the U.S. Patent and T- title, and interest in and isentatives, to the full e	b), the receipt whereof is i), by these presents do sell, nition in the United States and ranted therefore in the United rademark Office to issue said to the same, for his sole use and of the term for which said d by me had this assignment
Executed this	29 day of	Noviembre	2007	
at Ordizia (Spain	1			
			Hitra	لي Signature
State of			Mik	el Arizmendi Istration No., if applicable
Before me persona	ly appeared said			
			act and deed this	
	, 20			
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the forms if more than one s	e inventors or assignees ignature is required. See	of record of the entire in below".	llefest or their representative	(x) are required. Submit multiple
1 Total of	institution are surrich			

This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment conument. This sample form is not an OMB officielly approved form.